
Team Handicap City Tournament 2016
Place Team AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC Team TP Team TP + HDC

1 
$210

Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 161 190 223 574 742

2502 2871
Bruce Haylett 224 5 217 279 279 775 790

Carolyn Haylett 165 58 182 140 170 492 666

Doug Haylett 225 4 229 204 228 661 673

2 
$140

Sean Coleman 137 83 191 135 149 475 724

2395 2860
Randy Buckner 205 22 177 244 187 608 674

Sam Greinstein 206 21 199 202 201 602 665

Kenny Hunter 197 29 268 236 206 710 797

3

Maxine Borem 123 96 147 120 120 387 675

1859 2822
Ronda Hummel 118 100 156 167 119 442 742

Dawn Peachey 151 71 187 159 130 476 689

Tex Martin 170 54 176 193 185 554 716

4

Jacob Jakich 175 49 163 224 230 617 764

2383 2785
Jerry Jakich 175 49 157 136 160 453 600

Julio Martin 210 18 237 172 215 624 678

Gary Hudgins 209 18 268 186 235 689 743

5

Cliff Brown 151 71 183 170 131 484 697

2067 2658
Andy McGilvrey 195 31 188 227 209 624 717

Ryan Smith 175 49 117 175 164 456 603

Mike Solberg 178 46 211 145 147 503 641

6

Steve West 203 24 232 183 222 637 709

2165 2639
Mike Thomson 188 37 200 220 191 611 722

Scott Ashby 148 73 136 133 135 404 623

Jim Glasgow 203 24 165 190 158 513 585

7

Andy McGilvrey 195 31 136 156 212 504 597

2283 2598
Alan McLinden 190 36 193 255 204 652 760

Craig McLinden 207 20 160 159 131 450 510

Gary Hudgins 209 18 171 277 229 677 731

8

Tom Buckman 144 77 128 125 150 403 634

1866 2580
Tex Martin 170 54 155 164 146 465 627

Ben Garrett 149 72 146 148 149 443 659

Mickey Ballew 191 35 168 197 190 555 660

9

Barb Stanton 137 83 170 147 158 475 724

1799 2567
Cindy Pardick 137 83 111 116 120 347 596

Dave Greinstein 158 64 157 131 176 464 656

Tim Stanton 201 26 219 159 135 513 591

10

Brad Mayhew 205 22 190 163 158 511 577

2279 2555
John Lizer 180 45 136 223 194 553 688

Kyle Mayhew 209 18 175 164 198 537 591

MattMorgan 222 7 221 256 201 678 699

11

Sara Graham 153 69 123 141 193 457 664

1877 2540
Shelly Graham 168 55 150 167 164 481 646

Rose Curtis 182 43 176 156 172 504 633

Eric Peters 170 54 140 149 146 435 597

12

Eric Peters 170 54 125 120 167 412 574

2159 2537
Freddy Ramirez 194 32 191 179 182 552 648

Alan McLinden 190 36 179 247 203 629 737

Doug Haylett 225 4 180 187 199 566 578

13

Kyle Swanson 208 19 205 174 160 539 596

1876 2491
Rob Stepper 195 31 177 165 151 493 586

Tim Schmittel 116 102 108 119 131 358 664

Robert Kittrell 171 53 165 196 125 486 645

14

Jason Price 189 36 173 171 159 503 611

1929 2475
Charlie Hays 208 19 132 166 150 448 505

Mike Solberg 178 46 193 143 166 502 640

Amber Solberg 139 81 180 127 169 476 719
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Team City Scratch Tournament 2016
Place Team AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC Team TP Team TP + HDC

1 
$150

Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 161 190 223 574 742

2502 2871
Bruce Haylett 224 5 217 279 279 775 790

Carolyn Haylett 165 58 182 140 170 492 666

Doug Haylett 225 4 229 204 228 661 673

2  
$90

Sean Coleman 137 83 191 135 149 475 724

2395 2860
Randy Buckner 205 22 177 244 187 608 674

Sam Greinstein 206 21 199 202 201 602 665

Kenny Hunter 197 29 268 236 206 710 797

3

Jacob Jakich 175 49 163 224 230 617 764

2383 2785
Jerry Jakich 175 49 157 136 160 453 600

Julio Martin 210 18 237 172 215 624 678

Gary Hudgins 209 18 268 186 235 689 743

4

Andy McGilvrey 195 31 136 156 212 504 597

2283 2598
Alan McLinden 190 36 193 255 204 652 760

Craig McLinden 207 20 160 159 131 450 510

Gary Hudgins 209 18 171 277 229 677 731

5

Brad Mayhew 205 22 190 163 158 511 577

2279 2555
John Lizer 180 45 136 223 194 553 688

Kyle Mayhew 209 18 175 164 198 537 591

MattMorgan 222 7 221 256 201 678 699

6

Steve West 203 24 232 183 222 637 709

2165 2639
Mike Thomson 188 37 200 220 191 611 722

Scott Ashby 148 73 136 133 135 404 623

Jim Glasgow 203 24 165 190 158 513 585

7

Eric Peters 170 54 125 120 167 412 574

2159 2537
Freddy Ramirez 194 32 191 179 182 552 648

Alan McLinden 190 36 179 247 203 629 737

Doug Haylett 225 4 180 187 199 566 578

8

Cliff Brown 151 71 183 170 131 484 697

2067 2658
Andy McGilvrey 195 31 188 227 209 624 717

Ryan Smith 175 49 117 175 164 456 603

Mike Solberg 178 46 211 145 147 503 641

9

Jason Price 189 36 173 171 159 503 611

1929 2475
Charlie Hays 208 19 132 166 150 448 505

Mike Solberg 178 46 193 143 166 502 640

Amber Solberg 139 81 180 127 169 476 719

10

Sara Graham 153 69 123 141 193 457 664

1877 2540
Shelly Graham 168 55 150 167 164 481 646

Rose Curtis 182 43 176 156 172 504 633

Eric Peters 170 54 140 149 146 435 597

11

Kyle Swanson 208 19 205 174 160 539 596

1876 2491
Rob Stepper 195 31 177 165 151 493 586

Tim Schmittel 116 102 108 119 131 358 664

Robert Kittrell 171 53 165 196 125 486 645

12

Barb Stanton 137 83 170 147 158 475 724

1799 2567
Cindy Pardick 137 83 111 116 120 347 596

Dave Greinstein 158 64 157 131 176 464 656

Tim Stanton 201 26 219 159 135 513 591
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Doubles Handicap City Tournament 2016
Place Doubles AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC Team TP Team TP + HDC

1 
$100

Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 201 157 223 581 749
1161 1503

Carolyn Haylett 165 58 193 208 179 580 754

2  
$65

Scott Ashby 148 73 183 167 191 541 760
1179 1470

Jim Glasgow 203 24 186 206 246 638 710

3  
$50

Julio Martin 210 18 205 153 217 575 629
1332 1440

Gary Hudgins 209 18 236 279 242 757 811

4  
$35

Cliff Brown 151 71 181 148 159 488 701
1117 1423

Andy McGilvrey 195 31 181 235 213 629 722

5
Mike Solberg 178 46 168 150 177 495 633

1005 1386
Amber Solberg 139 81 177 163 170 510 753

6
Charlie Hays 208 19 197 223 236 656 713

1254 1377
Lenny Jakich 205 22 194 234 170 598 664

7
Tim Schmittel 116 102 169 141 94 404 710

899 1364
Robert Kittrell 171 53 162 132 201 495 654

8
Sean Coleman 137 83 185 188 184 557 806

1044 1359
Randy Buckner 205 22 155 187 145 487 553

9
Dawn Peachey 151 71 142 134 178 454 667

846 1359
Ronda Hummel 118 100 135 130 127 392 692

10
Tex Martin 170 54 148 164 183 495 657

1090 1357
Mickey Ballew 191 35 201 168 226 595 700

11
Kyle Swanson 208 19 208 214 210 632 689

1153 1303
Rob Stepper 195 31 185 168 168 521 614

12
Maxine Borem 123 96 125 97 148 370 658

853 1303
Tex Martin 170 54 136 163 184 483 645

13
Bruce Haylett 224 5 216 184 194 594 609

1272 1299
Doug Haylett 225 4 265 166 247 678 690

14
Jacob Jakich 175 49 181 115 149 445 592

994 1288
Jerry Jakich 175 49 196 137 216 549 696

15
Barb Stanton 137 83 126 114 161 401 650

790 1288
Cindy Parodic 137 83 165 121 103 389 638

16
Tom Buckman 144 77 132 109 127 368 599

838 1285
Ben Garrett 149 72 171 159 140 470 686

17
Steve West 203 24 197 173 171 541 613

1093 1276
Mike Thomson 188 37 159 203 190 552 663

18
Brad Mayhew 205 22 215 161 212 588 654

1069 1270
John Lizer 180 45 186 158 137 481 616

19
Ryan Smith 175 49 130 182 165 477 624

975 1260
Mike Solberg 178 46 153 175 170 498 636

20
Dave Greinstein 158 64 155 170 123 448 640

980 1250
Tim Stanton 201 26 191 136 205 532 610

21
Andy McGilvrey 195 31 167 223 168 558 651

1093 1240
Gary Hudgins 209 18 190 172 173 535 589

22
Sam Greinstein 206 21 196 206 175 577 640

1078 1228
Kenny Hunter 197 29 120 184 197 501 588

23
Kyle Mayhew 209 18 202 183 158 543 597

1127 1202
Matt Morgan 222 7 203 183 198 584 605

24
Jason Price 189 36 180 136 153 469 577

981 1146
Charlie Hays 208 19 152 177 183 512 569

25
Craig McLinden 207 20 137 149 174 460 520

961 1129
Alan McLinden 190 36 179 167 155 501 609
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Doubles Scratch City Tournament 2016
Place Doubles AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC Team TP Team TP + HDC

1 
$100

Julio Martin 210 18 205 153 217 575 629
1332 1440

Gary Hudgins 209 18 236 279 242 757 811

2  
$65

Bruce Haylett 224 5 216 184 194 594 609
1272 1299

Doug Haylett 225 4 265 166 247 678 690

3  
$45

Charlie Hays 208 19 197 223 236 656 713
1254 1377

Lenny Jakich 205 22 194 234 170 598 664

4
Scott Ashby 148 73 183 167 191 541 760

1179 1470
Jim Glasgow 203 24 186 206 246 638 710

5
Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 201 157 223 581 749

1161 1503
Carolyn Haylett 165 58 193 208 179 580 754

6
Kyle Swanson 208 19 208 214 210 632 689

1153 1303
Rob Stepper 195 31 185 168 168 521 614

7
Kyle Mayhew 209 18 202 183 158 543 597

1127 1202
Matt Morgan 222 7 203 183 198 584 605

8
Cliff Brown 151 71 181 148 159 488 701

1117 1423
Andy McGilvrey 195 31 181 235 213 629 722

9
Steve West 203 24 197 173 171 541 613

1093 1276
Mike Thomson 188 37 159 203 190 552 663

10
Andy McGilvrey 195 31 167 223 168 558 651

1093 1240
Gary Hudgins 209 18 190 172 173 535 589

11
Sam Greinstein 206 21 196 206 175 577 640

1078 1228
Kenny Hunter 197 29 120 184 197 501 588

12
Brad Mayhew 205 22 215 161 212 588 654

1069 1270
John Lizer 180 45 186 158 137 481 616

13
Sean Coleman 137 83 185 188 184 557 806

1044 1359
Randy Buckner 205 22 155 187 145 487 553

14
Mike Solberg 178 46 168 150 177 495 633

1005 1386
Amber Solberg 139 81 177 163 170 510 753

15
Jacob Jakich 175 49 181 115 149 445 592

994 1288
Jerry Jakich 175 49 196 137 216 549 696

16
Jason Price 189 36 180 136 153 469 577

981 1146
Charlie Hays 208 19 152 177 183 512 569

17
Dave Greinstein 158 64 155 170 123 448 640

980 1250
Tim Stanton 201 26 191 136 205 532 610

18
Ryan Smith 175 49 130 182 165 477 624

975 1260
Mike Solberg 178 46 153 175 170 498 636

19
Craig McLinden 207 20 137 149 174 460 520

961 1129
Alan McLinden 190 36 179 167 155 501 609

20
Tim Schmittel 116 102 169 141 94 404 710

899 1364
Robert Kittrell 171 53 162 132 201 495 654

21
Barb Stanton 137 83 126 114 161 401 650

790 1288
Cindy Parodic 137 83 165 121 103 389 638
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Singles Mens Handicap City Tournament 
Place Singles AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC

1 $65 Sean Coleman 137 83 152 201 169 522 771

2 $45 Kenny Hunter 197 29 242 214 219 675 762

3 $30 Ryan Smith 175 49 235 162 212 609 756

4 $25 Lenny Jakich 205 22 200 217 250 667 733

5 $20 Sam Greinstein 206 21 245 191 226 662 725

6 $15 Cliff Brown 151 71 174 151 157 482 695

7 $10 Ben Garrett 149 72 146 147 185 478 694

8 Jacob Jakich 175 49 175 191 180 546 693

9 Tim Stanton 201 26 228 197 185 610 688

10 Gary Hudgins 209 18 244 189 200 633 687

11 Andy McGilvrey 195 31 154 206 234 594 687

12 Mike Solberg 178 46 197 181 167 545 683

13 Tim Schmittel 116 102 129 118 128 375 681

14 Scott Ashby 148 73 168 153 134 455 674

15 Brad Mayhew 205 22 190 215 202 607 673

16 Tex Martin 170 54 164 162 181 507 669

17 Tom Buckman 144 77 128 152 155 435 666

18 Mickey Ballew 191 35 197 174 187 558 663

19 Randy Buckner 205 22 201 213 178 592 658

20 Dave Greinstein 158 64 144 192 129 465 657

21 Robert Kittrell 171 53 168 196 133 497 656

22 Jerry Jakich 175 49 173 161 173 507 654

23 Steve West 203 24 200 192 189 581 653

24 Jim Glasgow 203 24 220 180 173 573 645

25 Mike Solberg 178 46 178 160 168 506 644

26 Kyle Swanson 208 19 166 193 225 584 641

27 Bruce Haylett 224 5 179 224 218 621 636

28 Jason Price 189 36 215 170 143 528 636

29 Matt Morgan 222 7 179 226 206 611 632

30 John Lizer 180 45 164 151 179 494 629

31 Tex Martin 170 54 188 140 137 465 627

32 Andy McGilvrey 195 31 160 181 180 521 614

33 Mike Thomson 188 37 150 161 189 500 611

34 Gary Hudgins 209 18 169 214 173 556 610

35 Julio Martin 210 18 180 177 188 545 599

36 Charlie Hays 208 19 175 183 181 539 596

37 Rob Stepper 195 31 178 140 184 502 595

38 Alan McLinden 190 36 184 160 137 481 589

39 Kyle Mayhew 209 18 191 164 169 524 578

40 Doug Haylett 225 4 201 199 154 554 566

41 Charlie Hays 208 19 156 139 196 491 548

42 Craig McLinden 207 20 200 142 134 476 536
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Singles Women's Handicap City Tournament 
Place Singles AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC

1 $40 Maxine Borem 123 96 181 155 118 454 742

2 Amber Solberg 139 81 142 209 136 487 730

3 Barb Stanton 137 83 166 161 146 473 722

4 Dawn Peachey 151 71 136 152 187 475 688

5 Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 222 170 127 519 687

6 Ronda Hummel 118 100 149 86 146 381 681

7 Carolyn Haylett 165 58 170 168 149 487 661

8 Cindy Parodic 137 83 129 135 116 380 629
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Singles Mens Scratch City Tournament 2016
Place Singles AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC

1 $55 Kenny Hunter 197 29 242 214 219 675 762

2 $40 Lenny Jakich 205 22 200 217 250 667 733

3 $30 Sam Greinstein 206 21 245 191 226 662 725

4 $25 Gary Hudgins 209 18 244 189 200 633 687

5 $20 Bruce Haylett 224 5 179 224 218 621 636

6 $15 Matt Morgan 222 7 179 226 206 611 632

7 Tim Stanton 201 26 228 197 185 610 688

8 Ryan Smith 175 49 235 162 212 609 756

9 Brad Mayhew 205 22 190 215 202 607 673

10 Andy McGilvrey 195 31 154 206 234 594 687

11 Randy Buckner 205 22 201 213 178 592 658

12 Kyle Swanson 208 19 166 193 225 584 641

13 Steve West 203 24 200 192 189 581 653

14 Jim Glasgow 203 24 220 180 173 573 645

15 Gary Hudgins 209 18 169 214 173 556 610

16 Doug Haylett 225 4 201 199 154 554 566

17 Jacob Jakich 175 49 175 191 180 546 693

18 Mike Solberg 178 46 197 181 167 545 683

19 Julio Martin 210 18 180 177 188 545 599

20 Charlie Hays 208 19 175 183 181 539 596

21 Jason Price 189 36 215 170 143 528 636

22 Kyle Mayhew 209 18 191 164 169 524 578

23 Sean Coleman 137 83 152 201 169 522 771

24 Andy McGilvrey 195 31 160 181 180 521 614

25 Jerry Jakich 175 49 173 161 173 507 654

26 Mike Solberg 178 46 178 160 168 506 644

27 Rob Stepper 195 31 178 140 184 502 595

28 Mike Thomson 188 37 150 161 189 500 611

29 Robert Kittrell 171 53 168 196 133 497 656

30 John Lizer 180 45 164 151 179 494 629

31 Charlie Hays 208 19 156 139 196 491 548

32 Cliff Brown 151 71 174 151 157 482 695

33 Alan McLinden 190 36 184 160 137 481 589

34 Craig McLinden 207 20 200 142 134 476 536

35 Dave Greinstein 158 64 144 192 129 465 657

36 Scott Ashby 148 73 168 153 134 455 674

37 Tim Schmittel 116 102 129 118 128 375 681
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Singles Women's Scratch City Tournament 
Place Singles AVG HDC G1 G2 G3 TP TP + HDC

1 $25 Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 222 170 127 519 687

2 Amber Solberg 139 81 142 209 136 487 730

3 Carolyn Haylett 165 58 170 168 149 487 661

4 Barb Stanton 137 83 166 161 146 473 722

5 Cindy Parodic 137 83 129 135 116 380 629
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All Events Mens Handicap City Tournament 
Place Team AVG HDC TM DB SG TP TP + HDC

1 $85 Sean Coleman 137 83 475 557 522 1554 2301

2 $55 Kenny Hunter 197 29 710 501 675 1886 2147

3 $40 Cliff Brown 151 71 484 488 482 1454 2093

4 Scott Ashby 148 73 404 541 455 1400 2057

5 Tim Schmittel 116 102 358 404 375 1137 2055

6 Jacob Jakich 175 49 617 445 546 1608 2049

7 Ben Garrett 149 72 443 470 478 1391 2039

8 Bruce Haylett 224 5 775 594 621 1990 2035

9 Sam Greinstein 206 21 602 577 662 1841 2030

10 Mickey Ballew 191 35 555 595 558 1708 2023

11 Mike Thomson 188 37 611 552 500 1663 1996

12 Ryan Smith 175 49 456 477 609 1542 1983

13 Steve West 203 24 637 541 581 1759 1975

14 Alan McLinden 190 36 652 501 481 1634 1958

15 Robert Kittrell 171 53 486 495 497 1478 1955

16 Tex Martin 170 54 465 495 507 1467 1953

17 Dave Greinstein 158 64 464 448 465 1377 1953

18 Jerry Jakich 175 49 453 549 507 1509 1950

19 Jim Glasgow 203 24 513 638 573 1724 1940

20 Matt Morgan 222 7 678 584 611 1873 1936

21 John Lizer 180 45 553 481 494 1528 1933

22 Gary Hudgins 209 18 677 535 556 1768 1930

23 Doug Haylett 225 4 661 678 554 1893 1929

24 Kyle Swanson 208 19 539 632 584 1755 1926

25 Mike Solberg 178 46 502 495 506 1503 1917

26 Julio Martin 210 18 624 575 545 1744 1906

27 Brad Mayhew 205 22 511 588 607 1706 1904

28 Tom Buckman 144 77 403 368 435 1206 1899

29 Tim Stanton 201 26 513 532 610 1655 1889

30 Randy Buckner 205 22 608 487 592 1687 1885

31 Andy McGilvrey 195 31 504 558 521 1583 1862

32 Jason Price 189 36 503 469 528 1500 1824

33 Rob Stepper 195 31 493 521 502 1516 1795

34 Kyle Mayhew 209 18 537 543 524 1604 1766

35 Charlie Hays 208 19 448 512 539 1499 1670

36 Craig McLinden 207 20 450 460 476 1386 1566
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All Events Women’s Handicap City 
Place Team AVG HDC TM DB SG TP TP + HDC

1 $40 Amber Solberg 139 81 476 510 487 1473 2202

2 Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 574 581 519 1674 2178

3 Ronda Hummel 118 100 442 392 381 1215 2115

4 Barb Stanton 137 83 475 401 473 1349 2096

5 Carolyn Haylett 165 58 492 580 487 1559 2081

6 Maxine Borem 123 96 387 370 454 1211 2075

7 Dawn Peachey 151 71 476 454 475 1405 2044

8 Cindy Pardick 137 83 347 389 380 1116 1863
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All Events Men’s Scratch City Tournament 
Place Team AVG HDC TM DB SG TP TP + HDC

1 $85 Bruce Haylett 224 5 775 594 621 1990 2035

2 $55 Doug Haylett 225 4 661 678 554 1893 1929

3 $40 Kenny Hunter 197 29 710 501 675 1886 2147

4 Matt Morgan 222 7 678 584 611 1873 1936

5 Sam Greinstein 206 21 602 577 662 1841 2030

6 Gary Hudgins 209 18 677 535 556 1768 1930

7 Steve West 203 24 637 541 581 1759 1975

8 Kyle Swanson 208 19 539 632 584 1755 1926

9 Julio Martin 210 18 624 575 545 1744 1906

10 Jim Glasgow 203 24 513 638 573 1724 1940

11 Brad Mayhew 205 22 511 588 607 1706 1904

12 Randy Buckner 205 22 608 487 592 1687 1885

13 Mike Thomson 188 37 611 552 500 1663 1996

14 Tim Stanton 201 26 513 532 610 1655 1889

15 Alan McLinden 190 36 652 501 481 1634 1958

16 Jacob Jakich 175 49 617 445 546 1608 2049

17 Kyle Mayhew 209 18 537 543 524 1604 1766

18 Andy McGilvrey 195 31 504 558 521 1583 1862

19 Sean Coleman 137 83 475 557 522 1554 2301

20 Ryan Smith 175 49 456 477 609 1542 1983

21 John Lizer 180 45 553 481 494 1528 1933

22 Rob Stepper 195 31 493 521 502 1516 1795

23 Jerry Jakich 175 49 453 549 507 1509 1950

24 Mike Solberg 178 46 502 495 506 1503 1917

25 Jason Price 189 36 503 469 528 1500 1824

26 Charlie Hays 208 19 448 512 539 1499 1670

27 Robert Kittrell 171 53 486 495 497 1478 1955

28 Cliff Brown 151 71 484 488 482 1454 2093

29 Scott Ashby 148 73 404 541 455 1400 2057

30 Craig McLinden 207 20 450 460 476 1386 1566

31 Dave Greinstein 158 64 464 448 465 1377 1953

32 Tim Schmittel 116 102 358 404 375 1137 2055

All Events Women’s Scratch City 
Place Team AVG HDC TM DB SG TP TP + HDC

1 $25 Rebecca Azurmondi 167 56 574 581 519 1674 2178

2 Carolyn Haylett 165 58 492 580 487 1559 2081

3 Amber Solberg 139 81 476 510 487 1473 2202

4 Barb Stanton 137 83 475 401 473 1349 2096

5 Cindy Pardick 137 83 347 389 380 1116 1863
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